
BOARD MEMBERS

Nikki Workman President Class of 2025

Leslie Scneider President Elect (Class of 2026)

Patti Garner Secretary (non-voting member)

Jean obenour Treasurer (non-voting member)

Matt Primmer Immediate Past President (2024)

Julie Prettyman Class of 2024

Lars Olson Class of 2025

Matt Carbary Class of 2026

Ken Stiverson Class of 2027

Misty Hayden Class of 2027

ADMINISTRATION

Ken Stiverson Board Liaison

Kathie Seckel Co-Chair

Michelle Albertini Co-Chair

Bill Probst Honorary Sergeant-at-Arms

Amy Adams

Bob Buckley

Jeremy Byers

Griffin Clark

Marica DeWitt

Brandon Hayes

Steve Hensel

Christy Neff

Dani Landon

Amber Scott

ACADEMIC DAY

Leslie Schneider Board Liaison

Chuck Speelman Chair

Cathy Gerber

Len Janchar

Ryan McCall

Greg Rose

AGRi-BUSINESS DAY

Julie Prettyman Board Liaison

Ken Stiverson Chair

Brian Barger

Gus Comstock

Kit Fogle

Cathy Gerber

Caleb Ulmer

ATHLETIC DAY

Nikki Workman Board Liaison

Gus Comstock Chair

Jeremy Byers

Kit Fogle

Misty Hayden

Marion Rotary Club
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Len Janchar

Spencer Mathews

Caleb Ulmer

Fran Voll

Ben Albright

CLUB HISTORY

Ken Stiverson Board Liaison

Tom Frericks Chair

Ted McKinnis

Ted Babich

Brian Barger

John Bartram

John Scharer

Ron Scharer

Tim Spare

Lowell Thurston

Bill Young

COMMUNITY GRANTS (local)

Leslie Schneider Board Liaison

Leslie Schneider Chair (term ends 2026)

Carol Daily term ends 2026

Griffin Clark term ends 2026

Ted Babich term ends 2025

Ken Stiverson term ends 2025

Bev Young term ends 2025

Misty Hayden term ends 2025

Rhonda Burggraf term ends 2024

Kathie Seckel term ends 2024

DISTRICT GRANTS

Lars Olson Board Liaison

Theresa Lubke Chair

Carol Daily

Noel Eboh

Carl Hughes

Christy Neff

Dani Landon

Amber Scott

Bev Young

FOOD

Matt Carbary Chair

Larry Hall

Gary Branson

Jim McFarland

Mike Nicolosi

John Scharer

Ken Stiverson

Leslie Schneider

Matt Primmer

4-WAY TEST

Leslie Schneider Board Liaison
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Theresa Lubke Chair

Logan Kirk Co-Chair

Griffin Clark

Jacob Johnston

Leslie Schneider

Dean Jacob

Dan Wigton

FUNDRAISING

Lars Olson Board Liaison and Chair

Jean Obenour Treasurer (ex-officio)

Matt Carbary

Dave Claborn

Ted Graham

Misty Hayden

Carl Hughes

Jim McFarland

Christy Neff

Roger Ruth

Tracy Schilling

Dan Wigton

INTERACT

Misty Hayden Board Liaison

Carol Garverick Chair

Agie Carbetta

Noel Eboh

INVESTMENT

Jean Obenour Board Liaison (ex-officio)

Rob Howard Chair (term ends 2024)

Ryan Campbell Advisor

Bob Buckley term ends 2025

Steve Hensel term ends 2025

Jim McFarland term ends 2026

Brad Ridge term ends 2026

LAW DAY

Julie Prettyman Board Liaison

Dean Jacob Chair

Teresa Ballinger Co-Chair

Ted Babich

John Bartram

Matt Bayles

Tom Frericks

Ray Grogan

Rhonda Burggraf

Ted McKinnis

Ron Scharer Chair

Scott Ballenger

Jim Bazzoli

Caleb Ulmer

Brian Dixon

MARION ROTARY FOUNDATION (R.T. Lewis)
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Dan Dreher

Diane Watson

MEDICAL DAY

Matt Primmer Board Liaison

Curt Gingrich Chair

Dalsukh Madia Co-Chair

Jim Bazzoli

Charlie Garvin

Len Janchar

Pradad Maturu

Tarlok Purewal

MEMBERSHIP

Nikki Workman Board Liaison

Cheryl Plaster Chair

Maggie Breeding

Steve Hensel

Kathie Seckel

Derek Van Dyke

MESA

Misty Hayden Board Liaison

Noel Eboh Chair

Gus Comstock

Bernie Nowacki

Dan Dreher

Carol Garverick

Len Janchar

Dalsukh Madia

Prasad Maturu

Tarlok Purewal

NEW MEMBER ORIENTATION

Matt Carbary Board Liaison and Chair

Amy Adams

Ted Babich

Gary Branson

Carol Daily

Rob Howard

Ted McKinnis

Julie Prettyman

Ron Scharer

Howie Smith

Chuck Speelman

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Matt Primmer (Past President 2022-2023) Chair

Amber Wertman (Past President 2021-2022)

Vickie McClellan (Past President 2020-2021)

Karen Ream Member-At-Large

Marci DeWitt Member-At-Large

PROGRAMS & SPEAKERS

Nikki Workman Board Liaison

Leslie Schneider Chair
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Nikki Workman July

Ben Albright August

Rhonda Burggraf September

Gus Comstock October

Heidi Jones November

Marci DeWitt December

Spencer Mathews January

TBD February

TBD March
TBD April

TBD May

TBD June

Nikki Workman Board Liaison

Brian Barger Chair

Maggie Breeding

Marci DeWitt

Gary Iams

Diane Watson

Cathy Gerber

PROJECTS COMMITTEE

Misty Hayden Board Liaison

Diane Watson Chair

Bob Buckley

Ryan Campbell

Angie Carbetta

Carol Daily

Brandon Hayes

Luke Henry

Jacob Johnston

Kim Mann

Heidi Jones

Amber Wertman

ROTARY TOWERS

Lars Olson Board Liaison

Karen Ream Chair (term ends 2024)

Julie Prettyman Co-Chair (term ends 2026)

Logan Kirk term ends 2024

Carl Wade term ends 2024

Fran Voll term ends 2024

Ken Daniel term ends 2025

Larry Hall term ends 2025

Gary Iams term ends 2025

Spencer Mathews term ends 2026

Carol Daily term ends 2026

Dani Landon term ends 2026
ROTARY INTERNATIONAL (Paul 

Harris)

Dan Wigton Chair

John Scharer

Ted Babich

PUBLIC RELATIONS/COMMUNIATIONS
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Ken Daniel

Charlie Garvin

Ted Graham

Roger Vanover

SCHOLARSHIP

Julie Prettyman Board Liaison

Ken Daniel Chair (term ends 2024)

Teresa Ballinger term ends 2024

Tom Frericks term ends 2024

Maggie Breeding term ends 2023

Cathy Gerber term ends 2024

Rhonda Burggraf term ends 2025

Michelle Albertini term ends 2025

Misty Hayden term ends 2025

Karen Ream term ends 2026

Jacob Johnston term ends 2026

SOCIAL, FELLOWSHIP & SUNSHINE

Misty Hayden Board Liaison

Angie Carbetta Chair

Matt Bayles

Heidi Jones

Kim Mann

Kirk Detweiler

Marci DeWitt

Patti Garner

Jean Obenour

Christy Neff

Kathie Seckel

Steve Williams

YOUTH EXCHANGE

Matt Primmer Board Liaison

Bev Young Chair

Brad Ridge Co-Chair

Dave Claborn

Carol Garverick

Luke Henry

Theresa Lubke

Kim Mann

Rob Howard

Vickie McClellan

INACTIVE COMMITTEES

100 Year Anniversary (celebrated in 2022)

Rotaract

Youth Exchange (inactive in 2024)
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